SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Smith to Reengrossed House Bill No. 577 by Representative McKnight

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 7, line 20 after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 21 and 22
- 3 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 4 "make one of the following"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 7, delete lines 24 through 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(a) "This policy meets the definition of private flood insurance contained in 42 U.S.C. 4012a(b)(7) and the corresponding regulation." A certification made under this Subparagraph shall also contain a separate statement providing: "This policy provides at least the coverage of the standard flood insurance policy under the National Flood Insurance Program."
- 13 (b) "This policy does not meet the definition of private flood
 14 insurance contained in 42 U.S.C. 4012a(b)(7) and the corresponding
 15 regulation." A certification made under this Subparagraph shall also contain
 16 a separate statement providing: "This policy provides less coverage than the
 17 standard flood insurance policy under the National Flood Insurance
 18 Program."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 20 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety.